
The District Export Council of Oregon and Southwest Washington (DEC) is a volunteer organization of business 
leaders from across the region. The DEC’s mission is to vigorously promote international trade, to encourage 
exports and to provide expertise in international business to the community of companies in their region. DEC 
Members are appointed by the U.S. Secretary of Commerce and are closely affiliated with the U.S. Commercial 
Service. The Oregon DEC is a 501(c)3 and one of 60 DECs located throughout the U.S., while the U.S. Commercial 
Service has over 100 offices in the U.S. and is present in more than 70 countries overseas. 

Promoting Economic Growth Through Exports www.exportoregon.org 

 

  
        2022-2023 Oregon & SW Washington District Export Council Membership Contact Information             As of 12-6-22 

    Term ends 12/31/23   Term Ends 12/31/25       E: Ex-Officio 

    President’s E Award     President’s E Star Award 

 
   
Executive 
Committee 

CHAIR Russ Monk  
VICE CHAIR Cindy Harling  
TREASURER Sara McCausland  
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Kellie Holloway Jarman  

Sub 
Committee 
Lead & 
Members 

Advocacy  Rose Braden, Doug Smith, Amanda Welker; Shiau-Yen Chin Dennis, Thomas Isaac 
Communications/Outreach  Andrea Van Landingham Brad Buchholz, Mark Zanmiller, Cheryl Ernst, Adam Barr 
Education/Programming  Virginia Joplin, Richard Biggs David Kohl, Akana Ma, Jonathan Berndt, Rose Braden, Steven White 
Sponsorship (inactive)  

 
Name 

 
Te
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District 

Mr. Adam Barr  
 

General Manager Deployed Logix Inc. 
https://deployedlogix.com/  

(541) 514-1843 abarr@deployedlogix.com  Manufacturing - 
Shelters 

 OR-04 
Eugene 

Mr. Jonathan Berndt  
 

Global Account Manager Expeditors International 
www.expeditors.com 

(503) 419-2007 jonathan.berndt@expeditors.com Logistics  OR-03 
Portland 

Mr. Richard Biggs   
 

Director - North America Trade Horizons 
https://tradehorizons.com  

(678) 231-9195 richard.biggs@tradehorizons.com  Consulting  OR-05 
West Linn 

Ms. Rose Braden   President Softwood Export Council 
www.softwood.org 

(503) 481-5862 rbraden@softwood.org Softwood 
Association 

 OR-03 
Portland 

Mr. Brad Buchholz  
 

Vice President Banner Bank 
www.bannerbank.com 

(503) 684-2339 bbuchholz@bannerbank.com Banking  OR-03 
Portland 

Ms. Shiau Yen Chin- 
Dennis 

 
 

Managing Partner K&L Gates LLP  
www.klgates.com  

(503) 226-5765 shiauyen.chin- dennis@klgates.com Legal Services  OR-03 
Portland 

Ms. Cheryl Ernst 
 

 
 

Executive Director University of Oregon, Amer English Institute 
www.uoregon.edu/; https://aei.uoregon.edu/  

(541) 346-2911 cheryle@uoregon.edu  Education  OR-04 
Eugene 

District Export Councils are ardent supporters of the U.S. Commercial Service International Business Development Efforts to Increase U.S. Exports 
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Ms. Cindy Harling  
 

Sales Director Lucky Foods, LLC 
www.luckyfood.com   

(503) 612-1300 cindy@luckyfood.com        Foods  OR-05 
Tualatin 

Ms. Kellie Holloway 
Jarman – Exec Sec 

 Director U.S. Commercial Service 
www.trade.gov 

 

  

 

 
 

(503) 326-3002 Kellie.Holloway@trade.gov Federal 
Government 

 OR-03 
Portland 

Ms. Virginia Joplin  
 

Chief Executive Officer Verbio 
www.VerbioGroup.com 

(503) 914-1119 virginia@helloverbio.com Language 
Services 

Woman 
owned 

OR-01 
Beaverton 

Thomas Isaac  President Allied Technologies International 
www.alliedti.com 

(503) 691-8999 thomas@alliedti.com  Precision 
Manufacturing 

 OR-05 
Wilsonville 

Mr. David Kohl  
 

Statewide International Trade Liaison OR Small Business Dev Center 
www.bizcenter.org 

(503) 805-5112 david.kohl1@pcc.edu Trade Advisor  OR-03 
Portland 

Mr. Akana Ma  
 

Shareholder Buchalter / Ater Wynne LLP 
www.buchalter.com 

(503) 226-8489 ama@buchalter.com Legal Services  OR-03 
Portland 

Ms. Sara McCausland 
Treasurer 

 
 

Portfolio Manager Columbia Bank 
www. Columbiabank.com 

 

(503) 279-3902   mccauslands@columbiabank.com  Banking  OR-03 
Portlan

 Mr. Russ Monk 
Vice Chair 

 Director of Operations – Co-Founder High Impact Technology, LLC 
www.hit-usa.com  
 

(503) 939-2162   russm@hit-usa.com Defense & Security  OR-04 
Salem 

Mr. Douglas Smith  Intl Business Development Port of Portland 
https://www2.portofportland.com/ 

(503) 415-6238 doug.smith@portofportland.com Port Services  OR-03 
Portland 

Ms. Andrea Van 
Landingham 
 

 VP Business Development 
 

Theia Technologies 
www.theiatech.com 

(503) 570-3296 avanlandingham@theiatech.com  Manufacturing – 
Lenses 

 OR-05 
Wilsonville 

Ms. Amanda Welker 
(Ex-Officio) 

 
 

Global Strategies Officer State of Oregon 
www.oregon4biz.com 

(503) 830-4593 amanda.welker@oregon.gov Trade Advisor  OR-05 
Salem 

Mr. Steven R. White  
 

Export Division Manager Bob’s Red Mill Natural Foods 
www.bobsredmill.com 

(503) 496-3315 swhite@bobsredmill.com    Food  OR-02 
Milwaukie 

Mr. Mark Zanmiller  
 

Director of Business Development SightLine Applications, Inc.      
www.sightlineapplications.com 

(541) 387-4287 mark@sightlineapplications.com   Aviation - ICT  OR-02 
Hood River 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The National Association of District Export Councils (NADEC) increases awareness and understanding of the importance of exports to the US economy through education, legislative 
outreach and engagement with DECs and other relevant stakeholders. NADEC is a non-profit corporation that maintains a 501(c)(6) federal income tax status. District Export Councils are 
organizations of business leaders from local communities, appointed by various U.S. Secretaries of Commerce, whose knowledge of and expertise in international business provides a 
source of professional advice for the region’s local firms. Closely affiliated with the U.S. Commerce Department, International Trade Administration, U.S. Commercial Service, over 60 
DECs that exist throughout the country support the U.S. Government’s export promotion efforts. www.usaexporters.org 

 
 
 

District Export Councils are ardent supporters of the U.S. Commercial Service 
International Business Development Efforts to increase U.S. Exports. 
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